
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION -2005 

ANSWERED ON- 20/12/2023 

 

EXAPANSION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN ODISHA 

 
2005. SHRI MANAS RANJAN MANGARAJ: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:  

(a) the total length of highways in kilometers constructed in the country, year-wise and State-

wise, over the last five years; and 

(b) the length of highways in kilometers constructed in the State of Odisha over the past five 

years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

 

(a) & (b) Year-wise and State-wise details of highways constructed by Ministry under various 

schemes during the last five years including in the State of Odisha is given in Annexure. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2005 FOR ANSWER ON 20.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI 

MANAS RANJAN MANGARAJ REGARDING EXAPANSION OF NATIONAL 

HIGHWAYS IN ODISHA 

 

 State-wise details of length constructed in last 5 years 

 

Sl. 

No. 
State 

Year wise length constructed in Km 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 Andhra Pradesh 437.5 586.8 515.3 346.5 438.1 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 156.8 94.4 135.1 205.8 320.4 

3 Assam 323.5 246.7 566.9 318.2 309.6 

4 Bihar 332.9 196.6 690.6 576.2 487.6 

5 Chhattisgarh 397.3 198.0 246.6 320.0 243.1 

6 Goa 11.1 30.4 49.3 65.3 15.7 

7 Gujarat 302.8 292.0 361.3 249.1 658.4 

8 Haryana 226.0 219.8 406.0 290.3 357.9 

9 Himachal Pradesh 157.3 76.1 89.0 145.6 138.6 

10 Jharkhand 287.1 297.7 357.6 298.2 244.6 

11 Karnataka 778.7 499.9 425.4 418.7 392.9 

12 Kerala 120.5 186.4 344.4 76.1 171.0 

13 Madhya Pradesh 828.6 713.6 876.5 871.2 666.5 

14 Maharashtra 2292.7 2422.4 2870.1 1534.2 1086.8 

15 Manipur 318.4 304.2 224.3 220.6 268.7 

16 Meghalaya 12.6 0.0 35.6 26.1 97.9 

17 Mizoram 58.7 42.2 168.5 238.8 204.8 

18 Nagaland 34.5 68.0 197.3 254.0 236.4 

19 Odisha 533.9 440.7 683.3 544.3 409.7 

20 Punjab 208.8 343.7 188.3 149.6 274.2 

21 Rajasthan 728.3 1018.1 825.3 722.1 714.6 

22 Sikkim 83.4 29.3 39.3 45.0 48.5 

23 Tamil Nadu 356.2 204.5 447.0 470.4 690.1 

24 Telangana 370.3 340.4 226.7 236.1 171.5 

25 Tripura 41.0 4.7 78.3 181.2 203.6 

26 Uttar Pradesh 881.6 694.4 917.2 824.4 641.6 

27 Uttarakhand 237.3 356.6 577.2 354.1 219.2 

28 West Bengal 127.4 173.9 399.5 168.6 283.5 

29 Union territories (UTs) 209.9 155.6 384.9 306.8 335.8 

Total 10855 10237 13327 10457 10331 

                                                                              ***** 

 

 

 

 

 

 


